

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2451

Page 1, line 11, after the comma insert "collection of appropriate specimens and" and overstrike "any contagious disease" and insert immediately thereafter "bloodborne pathogens, including human immunodeficiency virus, hepatitis B, and hepatitis C infection"

Page 1, line 12, after "conducted" insert "within twenty-four hours. A licensed physician with expertise in infectious diseases shall make the determination of which tests are required. Results of these tests must be provided to the physician providing care for the person who experienced the significant exposure"

Page 1, line 13, replace "any contagious disease" with "bloodborne pathogens"

Page 1, line 14, replace "allow" with "provide" and after "the" insert "physician providing care for the"

Page 1, line 15, replace "access to" with "testing results of" and replace "human" with "bloodborne pathogen"

Page 1, line 16, remove "immunodeficiency virus test results"

Page 1, line 17, after "control" insert "within twenty-four hours. If there are no testing results for bloodborne pathogens within that facility and there is reason to believe that results are available from another facility, the facility that received the person who died shall attempt to obtain testing results of bloodborne pathogens of the deceased within twenty-four hours from the facility where it is believed results exist. The test results must be provided to the physician providing care for the person who experienced the significant exposure"

Renumber accordingly